▪ Key strategic player that complements OC, allowing for partnership on projects

▪ Global Presence: operates in 6 continents with a key focus on Europe, MENA, Australia and select African markets

▪ MENA experience: 60 years of experience in the MENA region highlighted by landmark projects

‒ Operating water, sewage and recycling concessions and facility management experience in UAE

▪ Europe experience: Benelux’s largest contractor focused on high-end commercial and infrastructure projects

▪ Concessions & Real Estate Portfolio: leverages construction and property development expertise to invest in concessions and real estate in

Europe and MENA

▪ Dividend: annual dividend stream to shareholders

Highlights

Investment in BESIX Group

EUR 4.5 billion

H1 2020 backlog

EUR 3.3 billion

FY 2019 revenue

# 48

2019 ENR International

contractors ranking

15,000

Employees worldwide

EUR 1.1 billion

H1 2020 new awards

Burj Khalifa
World’s tallest building

Tangiers Port, Morocco
Africa’s largest port

Yas Island/Ferrari Park
Abu Dhabi

Sheikh Zayed Bridge
Abu Dhabi

Maastoren Tower

The Netherlands

10

Pro Forma Snapshot Including 50% of BESIX – H1 2020

USD million OC 50% of BESIX Pro Forma

Revenue 1,618.8 769.1 2,387.9

EBITDA 99.3 0.1 99.4

Net Income 53.3 (18.5) 34.8

Net Debt (Cash) (309.4) 6.6 (302.8)

Backlog 5,418.1 2,512.9 7,931.0

New Awards 1,324.1 608.9 1,933.0

▪ BESIX standalone backlog of EUR 4.5 billion and new awards of EUR 1.1 billion in H1 2020

▪ BESIX standalone net debt position of EUR 11.8 million as of 30 June 2020

▪ BESIX book value of USD 359.4 million in Orascom Construction’s noncurrent assets on the balance sheet

▪ OC received a dividend of EUR 10 million from BESIX in June for OC’s 50% share

Pro Forma Backlog – 50% of BESIX

BESIX Standalone Backlog Evolution (EUR billion)

BESIX Standalone Backlog by Geography

Note: BESIX is recorded as an equity investment in OC’s financial statements; OC net income excludes contribution from BESIX